



Case Details

Case Reference Number : BUS/04/18/5028
 Type of Repair : Accident Repair
 Vehicle Registration Number : SMB1586E

Company Type : SMRT Buses Ltd
 Estimation ID : EST-6899-ID
 Assigned By : Audrey Woo Yee Shin

Insurance Company Name : China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
 Accident Date and Time : 21/04/2018 05:00 PM
 Vehicle Age(In Months) : 0

Documents / Photographs

[View Documents / Photographs](#)

Total Documents: 0

Estimation Details

Spare Part's Cost Detail

SMRT Recommendation											Surveyor Approval			
BOM Type	Costing Type	Portion	Material Number	Part Name	Qty	List Price Per Unit(\$)	List Price(\$)	Dis(%)	Final Price(\$)	Repair/ Replace	Surveyor Quantity	Surveyor Final Price(\$)	Repair/Replace	Remarks
One Time Key In	Main		6010027	DOOR STRUCTUER PILLR	1	1,437.50	1,437.50	20.00	1,437.50	Replace	1	1,437.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	Body	6010077	MOTOR,WIPER:FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	999.57	999.57	20.00	899.61	Replace	1	0.00	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VM	6010913	ARM,WIPER:LH,PANORAMIC,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	247.50	247.50	20.00	222.75	Replace	1	0.00	Replace ▾	
Non-Standard	Main	VM	6010912	ARM,WIPER:RH,PANORAMIC,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	247.50	247.50	20.00	222.75	Replace	1	0.00	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VM	6010914	BLADE,WIPER:40 INCHES,FOR MAN A22 BUS	2	40.00	80.00	20.00	80.00	Replace	2	0.00	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VM	6010915	LINKAGE ASSY,WIPER:FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	1,450.00	1,450.00	20.00	1,305.00	Replace	1	0.00	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VM	6011623	TANK,WASHER:2,1L/24V,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	360.00	360.00	20.00	324.00	Replace	0	0	Check ▾	
One Time Key In	Main			FRT DOOR SET / ASSY	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	20.00	21,600.00	Replace	1	21,600.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	Body	6010073	DOME:FRONT,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	2,817.50	2,817.50	20.00	2,535.75	Replace	1	2,535.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	INTERIOR	6010074	COVER,TOP:FRONT DOME,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	1,868.80	1,868.80	20.00	1,681.92	Replace	1	1,681.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	Body	6010154	FLAP,FRONT:FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	1,868.80	1,868.80	20.00	1,681.92	Replace	1	1,681.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	Body	6010152	COVER,HEADLAMP:FRT,RH,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	974.70	974.70	20.00	877.23	Replace	1	877.23	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	Body	6010151	BUMPER,FRONT:CENTRE,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	1,868.80	1,868.80	20.00	1,681.92	Replace	1	1,681.	Replace ▾	

Standard	Main	VE	6010304	HEADLAMP,LH (MAN BUS)	1	1,603.60	1,603.60	20.00	1,443.24	Replace	1	1,443.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VE	6010306	FLASHER,AUX HEADLAMP,LH (MAN BUS)	1	904.40	904.40	20.00	813.96	Replace	1	813.96	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VE	6010305	HEADLAMP,RH (MAN BUS)	1	1,603.60	1,603.60	20.00	1,443.24	Replace	1	1,443.	Replace ▾	
Standard	Main	VE	6010307	FLASHER,AUX HEADLAMP,RH (MAN BUS)	1	904.40	904.40	20.00	813.96	Replace	1	813.96	Replace ▾	
Total Spare Part Cost											Surveyor Final Price	45,869.18		
Standard	Main	BODY LH	6010159	MIRROR,VIEW:FRONT,LH,FOR MAN	1	1,903.30	1,903.30	20.00	1,712.97	Replace	1	1,712.	Replace ▾	
Lump Sum Discount (%)										0.00	Lump Sum Dis (%)	20		
Final Spare Part Cost											Final Sur Total	36,522.18		

Standard	Main		6009375	LOCK CAM	4	120.00	480.00	20.00	432.00	Replace	4	0.00	Replace	
BOM Standard Type	Costing Main Type	Portion GLASS	Material 6010148 Number	Part Name WINDSCREEN,FRONT:FOR MAN A22 BUS	Qty 1	List Price 5,031.80 Per Unit(\$)	List Price 5,031.80 Price(\$)	Dis(%) 20.00	Final Price(\$)	Repair/Replace	Surveyor Qdantity	Surveyor Find Price(\$)	Repair/Replace	Remarks
Standard	Main	CONSUMABLE	4006314	ADHESIVE:DIRECT GLAZING	18	37.00	666.00	0.00	666.00	Replace	18	666.00	Replace	
Standard	Main	CONSUMABLE	4006315	ACTIVATOR	1	80.00	80.00	0.00	80.00	Replace	1	80.00	Replace	
Standard	Main	CONSUMABLE	4006313	PRIMER (SIKA 206 G+P)	1	80.00	80.00	0.00	80.00	Replace	1	80.00	Replace	
Standard	Main	INTERIOR	6010431	DASH BELT:FOR MAN BUS	1	1,152.90	1,152.90	20.00	1,037.61	Replace	1	1,037.61	Replace	
One Time Key In	Main			TICKET MACHE DOOR	1	123.70	123.70	20.00	98.96	Replace	0	0	Check	
One Time Key In	Main			TICKET MACHE PLINTH	1	1,454.80	1,454.80	20.00	1,163.84	Replace	0	0	Check	
One Time Key In	Main			DASH BELT	1	1,152.90	1,152.90	20.00	922.32	Replace	1	922.32	Replace	
One Time Key In	Main			DASH PANAL NS	1	618.20	618.20	20.00	494.56	Replace	1	494.56	Replace	
One Time Key In	Main			FLOOR BOARD	1	480.00	480.00	20.00	384.00	Replace	0	0	Check	
One Time Key In	Main			FLOOR MAT	1	17,132.57	17,132.57	20.00	13,706.06	Replace	0	0	Check	
One Time Key In	Main			FRONT DOOR ALU STER STRIRP & SAW	1	150.00	150.00	20.00	120.00	Replace	1	120.00	Replace	
One Time Key In	Main			DRAIN VALVE	2	194.47	388.94	20.00	350.05	Replace	0	0	Check	
Total Spare Part Cost											Surveyor Total	45,652.72		
Lump Sum Discount (%)										0.00	Lump Sum Dis (%)	20		
Final Spare Part Cost											Final Sur Total	36,522.18		

Labour's Cost Detail

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	Main	TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS.	31,800.00	15,900	
Total:			31,800.00	15,900.00	

Spray Cost Detail

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	Main	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY	1,388.00	1,126	
Total:			1,388.00	1,126.00	

Other Cost Detail

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	Main	TOWING CHARGE	200.00	200.00	
2	Main	TO REMOVE AND REFIT WIRE HARDESS	500.00	300	

Total: 15,100.00 7,900.00

S.No.	Costing Type	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
3	Main	TO CHECK & RESET SYSTEM FUNCTION	1,000.00	500	
4	Main	TO REMOVE AND REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE	2,200.00	1,100	
5	Main	TO ALIGN BODY CHASSIS	6,000.00	4,000	
6	Main	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA	2,000.00	800	
7	Main	CONDUCT NDT TEST WITH LIQUID PENETRANT TESTING FOR WELDING AREA	2,000.00	1,000	
8	Main	TO REMOVE & REFIT FLOOR BOARD	1,200.00	0	CHECK
Total:			15,100.00	7,900.00	

Summary

	Estimator Assessment(\$)	Surveyor Assessment(\$)
Total Spare Part Detail	64,841.74	36,522.18
Total Labour Cost	31,800.00	15,900.00
Total Spray Painting	1,388.00	1,126.00
Other	15,100.00	7,900.00
Overall Total	113,129.74	61,448.18
Lump Sum Repair Option	☐	☒
Lump Sum Total	0.00	61,450.00
Surveyor Approved Amount		61,450.00
No of Repair Days*	60	30
Remarks	-	LUMP SUM REPAIR 30 DAYS CHECK ITEMS PHOTOS AFTER REPAIR PHOTOS
Surveyor Name		Naz
Signature		
Survey Date	22/05/2019	

Save

Clear

22/05/19 1330

E/S

30 DAYS

CHECK ITEMS PHOTOS

AFTER REPAIR PHOTOS

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: